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ANZALONE RESIDENCE

ADDRESS

103 MANATEE RD, BELLEAIR, FL 33756
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ARCHITECTURE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
John Pantazes N9NE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
320 Causeway Blvd 1715 MISSOURI AVE N #8

Dunedin Florida 34698

Lucy Ivanenko Associate Architect
PHONE: 727.656.0787
EMAIL: m.ivanenko.bhd@gmail.com

John Pantazes, AIA
LIC. # 92860

Clearwater, Florida 33756

Matt Jamison ,President
PHONE: 727.286.7783
EMAIL: matt@n9neconstructors.com
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CODE REFERENCES

8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE

8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE

8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE

8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE

8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA FUEL GAS CODE

8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE TEST PROTOCOLS
8TH EDITION (2023) EDITION FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE

2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA 70)

PROJECT SCOPE

ALTERATION OF THE INTERIOR SPACE: KITCHEN, DINING ROOM, AND LAUNDRY/MUDROOM

ALTERATION OF THE EXISTING GARAGE
ADD NEW POWDER ROOM

PROJECT INFORMATION

BUILDING ADDRESS: 103 MANATEE RD, BELLEAIR, FL 33756

OCCUPANCY TYPE: PRIMARY USE/OCCUPANCY = (R3) RESIDENTIAL, SINGLE FAMILY

HOME (EXISTING)
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB (EXISTING)
WORK CLASSIFICATION: LEVEL 2 ALTERATION (RESIDENTIAL ADDITION)

ZONING / LAND USE R3/RL

FLOOD ZONE X
BUILDING AREA: EXISTING SQUARE FOOTAGE
AREA GROSS AREA
EXISTING HOUSE 3,821 SF
PROPOSED SQUARE FOOTAGE
AREA GROSS AREA
NEW ADDITION 245 SF
REVISIONS
SHEET SHEET NAME LATEST DESCRIPTION DATE
000 COVER
001 GENERAL NOTES
A100 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
EX101 EXISTING DEMO FLOOR PLAN
EX102  |EXISTING 2ND FLOOR PLAN
A101 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
A102 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A103 RCP/ELECTRICAL PLAN
A201 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
A202 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
A301 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
S101 FOUNDATION PLAN
5102 FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
S103 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
S104 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
S106 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SITE AREA CALCULATIONS
TOTAL SITE AREA 12,740 SF
EXISTING BUILDING 3,821 SF
PROPOSED GARAGE EXPANSION 245 SF
CONCRETE WALKWAYS AND DRIVEWAYS 1,641 SF

IMPERVIOUS RATIO PROPOSED: 5,707 /12,740 = 45%

IMPERVIOUS RATIO ALLOWED: MAX 60.0%

© Copyright 2024 John Pantazes, AIA. Duplication or reproduction by any means without the express written consent of John Pantazes, AIA. is a violation of Federal and international law. The information contained on this document are the intellectual property of John Pantazes, AIA. and all rights thereto are Reserved.
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GENERAL NOTES AND SFPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

|, ALL CODES HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL BE STRICTLY
OBSERVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT. CON-
TRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS BEFORE
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND BRING ANY DIS-
CREFPANCIES BETWEEN CODE REQUIREMENTS AND THE CON-
STRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT.

2. DETAILS AND SECTIONS ON THE DRANINGS ARE
SHONN AT SPECIFIC LOCATIONS AND ARE INTENDED TO
SHOW GENERAL REQUIREMENTS THROUGHOUT. DETAILS
NOTED "TYFPICAL" IMFLY ALL CONDITIONS TREATED SIMIL-
ARLY. MODIFICATIONS MAY BE MADE BY CONTRACTOR TO
ACCOMMODATE VARIATIONS.

3. ALL DRANWINGS SHALL BE FULLY COORDINATED BY
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LOCATE DRAINS,
OUTLETS, RECESSES, BOLT SETTINGS, SLEEVES, ETC.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND PROTECT ALL
SERVICE LINES AND EXISTING SITE AREA FROM DETERIORA-
TION OR DAMAGE.

5. THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESFONSIELE FOR

THE SAFETY AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES PROCEDURES
TECHNIQUES, OR FAILURE OF THE BUILDER TO CARRY OUT
THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRANWINGS OR THE
REQUIRED CODES.

0. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY BUILD-
ING PERMITS.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING ERRORS AND OMISSIONS
NHICH MAY OCCUR IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT IN ARITING AND WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE OBTAINED BEFORE PROCEEDING
NITH THE NORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RE-
SPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULTS OF ANY ERRORS, DISCREP-
ANCIES, OR OMISSIONS IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,
NHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHI-
TECT BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND/OR FABRICATION OF
THE WORK.

©. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VER-
IFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND JOB CONDITIONS AT THE JOB
SITE SUFFICIENTLY IN ADVANCE OF WORK TO BE PERFORM-
ED TO ASSURE THE ORDERLY PROGRESS OF THE WORK.
9. CONTRACTORS SHALL MAINTAIN THE PREMISES CLEAN
AND FREE OF ALL TRASH, DEBERIS AND SHALL PROTECT
ALL ADJACENT NORK FROM DAMAGE, SOILING, PAINT
OVERSFRAY, ETC. ALL FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, GLAZING,
FLOORS, ETC., SHALL BE LEFT CLEAN AND READY FOR
OCCUPANCY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

|O. SHOP DRANINGS ARE REQUIRED FOR STRUCTURAL,
MECHANICAL AND SPECIALIZED CONSTRUCTION. SHOF
DRANINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR
REVIEW FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN CONCEFT
OF THE WORK. IN AREAS WHERE DRANINGS DO NOT AD-
DRESS METHODOLOGY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR RECOMMENDA-
TIONS.

1. ALL MANUFACTURERS PRINTED NARNINGS FOR HAND-
LING OF PRODUCTS MUST BE STRICTLY OBSERVED. THE
NORDS "OR EQUAL" ARE TO BE ASSUMED WHENEVER A
SPECIFIC MANUFACTURER IS NOTED.

2. ALL CODES, TRADE STANDARDS, AND MANUFACTUR-
ER'S INSTRUCTIONS REFERENCED IN THE CONTRACT DOC-
UMENTS SHALL BE THE LATEST EDITION.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE NO STRUCTURAL
CHANGES WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE
ARCHITECT.

|4, CONSTRUCTION SITE ACCESS SHALL BE

THROUGHOUT AN AREA TO BE DESIGNATED BY THE
ONNER. STORAGE OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT

WNILL BE PERMITTED ONLY IN AREAS DESIGNATED

BY THE OANER. PERSONNEL PARKING WILL BE
DESIGNATED BY THE OWNER.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PROVIDED ACCESS TO
REQUIRED UTILITIES AT LOCATIONS DESIGNATED BY

THE OANER.

6. THE AGREEMENT AND GENERAL CONDITIONS OF

THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE THE LATEST EDITION

OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS"

DOCUMENT AlOI. "STANDARD FORM OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN OANER AND CONTRACTOR', AND THE

LATEST EDITION OF AlIA DOCUMENT A20I, "GENERAL
CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUC-

TION",

7. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES TO PURCHASE AND

CAUSE EACH SUBCONTRACTOR TO FPURCHASE,

PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE NWORK, OR

ANY PORTION THEREOF, AND KEERP IN FORCE UNTIL
COMPLETION OF THEIR RESFPECTIVE WORK ON THE
PROJECT THE FOLLONWING INSURANCE:

(a) NORKER'S COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYER'S
LIABILITY INSURANCE IN THE CONTRACTOR'S NAME.

(o) COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE.

(¢) CONTRACTUAL LIABILITY INSURANCE.

(d) AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY INSURANCE WITH AN EM-
PLOYER'S NON OANERSHIP LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT.

(e) UMBRELLA EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE.

&. ROOF LOAD = 20% LIVE LOAD

25% DEAD LOAD

45% TOTAL ROOF LOAD

40# LIVE LOAD

25% DEAD LOAD

e5% TOTAL FLOOR LOAD

20. EXTERIOR BALCONY LOAD = 60# LIVE LOAD

21. DECK LOAD = 40%# LIVE LOAD

21(A) GUARD AND HANDRAILS LOAD = 200% LIVE LOAD

21(B) GUARD INFILL COMPONETS LOAD = 50# LIVE LOAD
21(C) STAIRS LOAD = 40# LIVE LOAD

9. FLOOR LOAD

1

I

22. NIND LOAD =
23. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO FB.C. LATEST EDITION (2020)
ALL SECTIONS AND SUPPLEMENTS

|45 MPH. DESIGN CRITERIA

SITE WORK

. IF A DISCREPANCY FROM THE PRESUMED SOIL BEAR-
ING CAPACITY EXISTS, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PLACE
FOUNDATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS FROM THE
ARCHITECT.

2. PRESUMPTIVE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 19 2000 psf
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL. ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL
BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL. BOT-
TEM OF FOOTINGS SHALL BE I'-0" BELOW FINISHED
GRADE (MINIMUM),

3. ALL BACKFILL AT STRUCTURES, SLABS, STEFPS, AND
PAVEMENTS SHALL BE CLEAR W/ GRANULAR FILL. PLACE IN
8" LAYERS AND COMPACLT TO 95% MAXIMUM DRY DENS-
ITY DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WNITH ASTM D-1557.
BUILDING SITE SHALL BE KEPT DRY SO THAT EROSION
NILL NOT OCCUR IN THE FOUNDATIONS OR ON SITE.

4. BACKFILL AT LANNS AND UNPAVED AREAS SHALL

BE FREE OF CLAY, ROCK OR GRAVEL LARGER THAN 2"
IN ANY DIRECTION, DEERIS VEGETABLE MATTER, WASTE
AND FROZEN MATERIALS. PLACE IN [2" LAYERS AND
COMPACT TO 90% MAXIMUM DENSITY IN ACCORDANCE
NITH ASTM D-I557.

5. ALL SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BEAR ON MECHANICAL-
LY COMPACTED 90IL CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 2000 PSF.
6. BACKFILL SHALL BE BROUGHT UP EQUALLY ON EACH
SIDE OF WALLS.

7. DO NOT BACKFILL UNTIL WALLS HAVE CURED.

&. SILT FENCE SITE AT PROPERTY LINES.

CONCRETE

I ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE SHALL BE FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT ACI-21&
BUILDING CODE ¢ ACI-20| SPECIFICATIONS,

2. INTERIOR CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY
COMPREHENSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 psi AND EXTERIOR
CONCRETE A MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPREHENSIVE STRENGTH
OF 3000 psi.

2. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM-AGIS
GRADE 40. WELDED WIRE FABRIC TO BE ox6 W4

AND CONFORM WITH ASTM A-185.

4. IN ON-GRADE CONCRETE SLABS THE WAF REINFORC-
MENT SHALL BE LOCATED MIDWAY IN THE SLAB THICKNESS
5. PROVIDE & MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER MEM-
BRANE COMPLYING WNITH ASTM D-2102 WHERE INDICATED.
TAPE ALL &" MINIMUM OVERLAPS ¢ PATCH ALL

FPUNCTURES AND TEARS.

6. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL OVERLAP A MINIMUM OF

40 BAR DIAMETERS

7. CONCRETE COVER ON STEEL TO BE | /2" TYFPICAL.

MASONRT

| ALL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE BUILDING CODE FOR
MASONRY ACI-530.

2. RESERVED

3. MORTAR AND GROUT SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS OF
ASTM C2770 AND REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED HEREIN. TYPE
N MORTAR SHALL BE USED FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BELOW
GRADE; TYPE S MORTAR SHALL BE USED FOR WALLS

AND PARTITIONS ABOVE GRADE.
4. PRE CAST LINTELS SHALL BE &" NOMINAL

DEPTH NITH (1)-5¢ BOTTOM AND #5¢ DONWELS
AT EACH END. MINIMUM BEARING OF 6" EACH
END. LOAD CAFPACITIES SHALL BE STAMPED
ON EACH LINTEL.

METALS

|. STEEL FOR TS SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO
ASTM AB00, GRADE B. ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL
STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM AZ6 AND BE
FABERICATED AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE LATEST EDITION OF THE AISC SPECIFICATION.
2. ALL SHOP CONNECTIONS SHALL BE WNELDED OR
BOLTED WITH HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS CONFORMING
TO ASTM A325.

3. ALL FIELD CONNECTIONS SHALL BE BOLTED WITH
HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS CONFORMING TO ASTM
AS25. SECONDARY FIELD CONNECTIONS, ERACING,
MAY BE BOLTED WITH UNFINISHED BOLTS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS SHALL BE TIGHT-
ENED BY THE "TURN OF THE NUT" METHOD. ALL
NELDED CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ANWS
STANDARDS AND AlISC SPECS. NELDING RODS
SHALL CONFORM TO THE ETO CLASSIFICATION.

5. STEEL PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-53

CARPENTRT

| ALL WOODS AND WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL COM-

PLY WITH SPECIFICATIONS AND CODES NITH MODIFICATIONS
A, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION:
( STANDARDS MANUAL ).
B. NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS ASSOC|ATION:
NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR WOOD CON-
STRUCTION.
C. SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE INSPECTION BUREAU: STANDARD
GRADING RULES FOR SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE LUMBER.
E. AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION: GUIDE TO
PLYWOOD FOR FLOORS, PLYWOOD SHEATHINGS FOR

NALLS AND ROOFS.
F. AMERICAN WOOD-PRESERVERS ASSOCIATION
STANDARDS.
2. ALL UNTREATED LUMBER. #2 HEM-FIR, #2 SY P. OR
BETTER. ALL PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER. #2
SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE ( ©04 LB. / CU. FT. CCA ) ALL
MICRO-LAM BEAMS TO BE GEORGIA PACIFIC-GP
OR BOISE CASCADE-VERSALAM OR EQUAL.
3. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE STAMPED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF TIMBER
CONSTRUCTION'S "CONSTRUCTION MANUAL'".
4. HANGERS, FRAMING ANCHORS AND FASTENERS: PRO-
VIDE AND INSTALL STAMPED AND FABRICATED STEEL OF
THE TYPE INDICATED AS REQUIRED. NAILS TO BE THOSE
FURNISHED BY MANUFACTURER FOR THIS SPECIFIC USE.
NAILS SHALL BE FULLY DRIVEN IN ALL HOLES IN THE AN-
CHOR. "SIMPSON'", "TECO", "TRIMFAST" OR "ARTCOR,
CONFORMING TO THE REQUIREMENTS INDICATED SHALL BE
PROVIDED. ALL HANGERS AND ANCHORS SHALL BE GAL-
VANIZED.
5. INSTALL PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER WHERE LUMBER
1S IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE AND MASONRY; AND
A MINIMUM OF &" FROM GRADE.
6. ALL HEADERS AT BEARING CONDITIONS SHALL BE OF
SIZES AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
7. ALL HEADERS AT BEARING CONDITIONS SHALL
BE AS FOLLOWS:

OPENING SIZE HEADER
UP TO 4'-0" (2) - 2x6
4'-0" TO 6'-0" (2) - 2x10
6'-0" TO 94'-0" (2) - 2x12

INSTALL (2) SIMPSON MSTAM24 STRAPS OR EQUAL

@ EACH END OF WOODEN HEADERS.

&. LOCATE FLOOR JOIST UNDER ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS
RUNNING PARALLEL TO FRAMING.

9. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE /2" EXTERIOR GRADE FPLY-
NOOD WITH CLIPS AS REQUIRED. NAIL W/&d RING SHANK
NAILS @ 6" O.C. @ EDEES AND 6" O.C. IN FIELD.

(O, WALL SHEATHING TO BE 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLY-
NOOD OF APFPROVED EQUAL NAILED WNIThH &0 COMMON
NAILS AT 6" O.C. @ EDGES AND 2" O.C. IN THE FIELD.

Il FLOOR SHEATHING TO BE 2/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE,
GLUED AND NAILED WITH &d COMMON NAILS AT 6" O.C.
@ EDGES AND 2" O.C. IN THE FIELD.

THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

. THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATION SHALL GOVERN WITH
MODIFICATIONS AS SPECIFIED HEREIN: AMERICAN SOCIETY
OF HEATING, REFRIGERATING AND AIR CONDITIONING EN-
GINEERS (ASHRAE) HANDBOOK OF FUNDAMENTALS.

2. INSTALL FLASHING AND SHEET METAL IN COMPLIANCE
WITH "ARCHITECTURAL" SHEET METAL MANUAL' BY
SMACNA.

2. ALUMINUM FLASHING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM B
204, AND BE MINIMUM 0.016" THICK STANDARD BUILDING
SHEET OF PLAIN FINISH.

4. GALVANIZED STEEL FLASHING SHALL CONFORM TO
ASTM A 526, 0.20% COPPER, 26 GAUGE (0.0179")

ASTM AS25 DESIGNATION & 90 HOT-DIP GALVANIZED,
MILL PHOSPHATIZED.

5. BACKPAINT FLASHINGS WITH BITUMINOUS PAINT,

WHERE EXPECTED TO BE IN CONTACT WITH CEMENTITIOUS
MATERIALS OR DISSIMILAR METALS.

6. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AT ALL ROOF TO
WNALL CONDITIONS, PROJECTIONS OF NOOD BEAMS
THROUGH EXTERIOR WALLS, EXTERIOR OPENINGS, AND

EL SEWHERE AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WATERTIGHT/
WEATHERPROOF PERFORMANCE.

7. ROOF VALLEY FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED OF NOT
LESS THAN NO. 28 GALVANIZED SHEET GAUGE CORROS-
|ION-RESISTANT METAL OR COPPER AND SHALL EXTEND
AT LEAST |I" FROM THE CENTER LINE EACH NAY AND
SHALL HAVE THE FLOW LINE FORMED AS PART OF THE
FLASHING. SECTIONS OF FLASHING SHALL HAVE AN END
LAP OF NOT LESS THAN 4"

8. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE FASTENED ACCORDING
TO MANUFACTURER'S PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS BUT NOT
LESS THAN FOUR (4) NAILS PER EACH SHINGLE. EXPOS-
URE 5" FOR 16" SHINGLE, 5 1/2" FOR 18" SHINGLE,

AND 7 1/2" FOR 24" SHINGLES. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF
5% (MIN,) BUILDING FELT UNDER SHINGLES.

ALL ROOF COVERINGS SHALL CONFORM TO FB.C. 2020

(6TH EDITION) SECTIONS 15 ¢ |6, THE ROOF CONTRACTOR SHALL

SUBMIT MFG'S COMFLIANCE AT THE TIME OF PERMITTING.
4. ENCLOSED ATTIC SFPACES AND ROOF RAFTERS SHALL
HAVE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE
BY VENTILATING OFENINGS PROTECTED AGAINST THE EN-
TRANCE OF RAIN. THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREAS
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2/2 OF ONE PERCENT (1%)

OF THE HORIZONTALLY PROJECTED ROOF AREAS, OR 1/3
OF ONE PERCENT (I%) IF AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE
REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IF PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE
VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE OR CORNICE
VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION
PROVIDED BY CORNICE VENTS.

O, PROVIDE AND INSTALL 5-1/2" THICK UNFACED

GLASS FIBER BATT INSULATION NITH AN INSULATION

ONLY VALUE OF R=13 IN ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS UN-
LESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

II. PROVIDE AND INSTALL 9" THICK UNFACED GLASS
FIBER BATT INSULATION WITH AN INSULATION-ONLY VALUE
OF R=3& IN ROOF RAFTERS AND FLOOR JOIST AS SHONN
ON DRANINGS

12. PROVIDE AND INSTALL BATT INSULATION AT WINDOW
SHIM SPACE.

12, FIT INSULATION TIGHT WITHIN SPACES AND TIGHT TO

AND BEHIND MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SERVICES WITH-
IN THE PLANE OF INSULATION. LEAVE NO GAPS OR VOIDS.

4. INSTALL F-TYPE 15 FELT (PER "UL" STANDARD SPEC

55A REV. OCT. 1975) UNDER EXTERIOR TRIM AND SIDING.
APPLY SO AS TO FORM A WATERTIGHT MEMBRANE. OVER-
LAP EACH COURSE BELOW 2 INCHES MINIMUM AT HORI-
ZONTAL JOINTS AND & INCHES MINIMUM AT VERTICAL

5. PROVIDE SEALANT AND CAULKING MEETING APFLI-
CABLE SPECIFICATIONS WHERE SHOUN ON THE DRAWINGS
AND ELSEWRHERE AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A POSITIVE
BARRIER AGAINST MOISTURE AND PASSAGE OF AIR

6. PROVIDE AND INSTALL A 4 MILt POLYETHYLENE
VAPOR BARRIER COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 2103 WHERE
SHOUN ON THE DRAUWINGS.

1. PROVIDE AND INSTALL R-Il UNFACED BATT INSULA-
TION AT BATHROOM WALLS.

8. SCUPPERS SHALL BE lo OZ COPPER WITH 4" WIDE
FLASHING ON ALL FOUR SIDES.

9. ROOF CONTRACTOR PROVIDE "GREEN SHEET"

FOR PERMIT PURPOSES.

DOORS, WINDOWS AND GLASS

|. REFERENCE STANDARDS FOR METAL DOORS,
WNOOD DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL BE A FOLLOWS:
A. UNDERARITER'S LABORATORIES, INC.: BUILDING
MATERIALS DIRECTORY.

B. NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC.: PAMPHLET
NO. 60 STANDARD FOR FIRE DOORS AND WINDOWS.
C. NATIONAL WOODWORK MANUFACTURERS ASS50C-
IATION FOR WOOD PANELED DOORS.

D. ASTM E263, ASTM E33.

2. GLAZING IN LOCATIONS NHICH MAY BE SUBJECT
TO HMAN IMPACT SUCH AS GLASS ENTRANCE

AND EXIT DOORS, FIXED GLASS PANELS, SHONER
DOORS, TUB ENCLOSURES, AND STORM DOORS
SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE
FBC. 2020 (LATEST EDITION) AND THE SAFETY STANDARD FOR
ARCHITECTURAL GLAZING MATERIALS (16 CFR 1201).
ALL GLAZED PANELS LOCATED WITHIN 12" OF A

DOOR OR GLAZING BELOW 3'-O" HEIGHT NHICH
MAY BE MISTAKEN FOR OFENINGS FOR HUMAN
PASSAGE, UNLESS SUCH PANELS ARE PROVIDED
WNITH A HORIZONTAL MEMBER | /2" MINIMUM IN
WNIDTH LOCATED BETWEEN 24" AND 36" ABOVE THE
NALKING SURFACE, SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS.

3. ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS OFENING TO THE EX-
TERIOR OR TO UNCONDITIONED AREAS SHALL BE
FULLY WEATHER STRIPPED, GASKETED OR OTHER-
WISE TREATED TO LIMIT AIR INFILTRATION. ALL AIR
INFILTRATION STANDARDS OF THE 1972 AMERICAN
NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE ASTM E283-T73
NITH A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 157 POUNDS
PER SQUARE FOOT AND SHALL BE CERTIFIED AND
LABELED.

4. PROVIDE WEATHERPROOF THRESHOLD AT ALL EX-
TERIOR SWING DOORS.

5. PROVIDE DOORS, NINDON AND GLAZING SIZES
AS INDICATED ON DRANINGS. CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE SHOP DRANWINGS ON ALL MILLWNORK ON
NON-STOCK MATERIALS FOR ONNERS APPROVAL.
6. NINDON AND EXTERIOR DOOR SIZES BASED UP-
ON MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TECHNICAL DATA ON ALL

OPENINGS CONFORMING TO FBC. LATEST EDITION (2020)
SECTION |6 WIND LOADS

FINISHES

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL &YPSUM WALLBOARD IN AC-
CORDANCE NITH "AMERICAN STANDARD SPECIFICATION
FOR THE APPLICATION AND FINISHING OF &YPSUM WALL
BOARD AS APPROVED BY THE AMERICAN STANDARDS
ASSOCIATION, LATEST EDITION: APPLICABLE PARTS THERE-
OF ARE HEREBY MADE A PART OF THIS SPECIFICATION
EXCEPT WHERE MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS ARE
CALLED FOR IN THIS SFECIFICATION, IN LOCAL CODES, OR
BY THE MANUFACTURER OF THE GYPSUM NALLBOARD,
NHOSE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE FOLLONWED

2. PROVIDE AND INSTALL &YPSUM WALL BOARD,

/2" THICK AT ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED ON DRANWINGS OR SFECIFIED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TRIM ACCESS-
ORIES, FINISH TAPING AND SPACKLING IN ACCORD-
ANCE WITH AMERICAN STANDARD SPECIFICATION.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL MOISTURE-RESISTANT

GYPoUM WALLBOARD, TYFPE VI, GRADE N OR X

AS REQUIRED, CLASS 2, /2" THICK AT SHOWER/

TUB ENCLOSURE AT WALLS AND CEILING.

4. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FIRE-RETARDANT GYPSUM
WALLBOARD, GRADE X, CLASS |, 5/&" THICK, AT

UTILITY ROOM CEILING AND BOTH SIDES OF INFILL

OF DOOR OPENING IN GARAGE WALL.

5. APFPLICATION OF PAINT OR OTHER COATING

SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFAC-
TURERS DIRECTIONS. READY-MIX PAINT SHALL NOT

BE THINNED, EXCEFPT AS PERMITTED IN INSTRUCTIONS.

FINTOSHES CON

6. ALL EXTERIOR AN
CEIVE THE PAINTER'S
ATED FACTORY FINI¢
OF ALL DOORS TO E
7. ALL SURFACES TO
FREE OF FOREIGN M,
RUST, ETC.)

8. APPLICATION SHA
NER PROVIDING A SN
RATE SHALL BE THA
FACTURER. APPLICA
ROLLER OR BY SPR/
SPRAY APPLICATION
9. INTERIOR PAINT St
THE OANER.

|O. EXTERIOR AND IN
PROVED BY OANER.
|, PROVIDE CERAMIC
PLYING WITH TILE ¢C
TION 137 IN COLORS
PROVED MANUFACTU
2. INSTALL CERAMIC
TINENT RECOMMENDA
COUNCIL OF AMERIC,
INSTALLATION" AND
STRUCTIONS.

3. SETTING MATERIA
MORTAR IN COMPLIA
All&2 OR ORGANIC
ANS| AlZ6 |, USING TY
|4, SUPPLY AND INST
AS PER DESIEN MIX
MOCK-UP PANEL APF

SPECIALTIES

|. PROVIDE BATH AC
ITEMS AS APPROVEL
SHALL BE INSTALLEL
THE RESPECTIVE MA]
STRUCTIONS AND AP

MECHANICAL

|. CONTRACTOR SHA|
ERIALS AND EQUIFME
FLUMBING, RELATED
DRAINS, HEATING AN
SHALL COMPLY WNITH
ORDINANCES. SUBCO
NORK WITH ALL OTHI
OF ALL FIXTURES AN
REQUIRED. CONTRAC
ALL PRESSURE REDU
AND OTHER SAFETY
SYSTEM. HVAC CONT
COMPRESSOR PADS
2. HVAC DRANINGS -
ERS MECHANICAL EN
PROVAL PRIOR TO <
CONTRACT.

A- THE WORK SHALL
DRANINGS, HONEVER
INSTALLATION OF TH
IN ORDER TO MEET /
CONDITIONS SHALL E
COST TO THE ONNER
B- FOR PURPOSES O
DRANINGS MAY BE L
THAT OFFSETS, BENC
LOCATIONS ARE NOT
MAKE USE OF ALL O
AND SHALL VERIFY -
SUB-MIT COPY OF Sf
TECT PRIOR TO CON
CONFORMANCE WITH
NORK.

3. PLUMBING DRANIN
BUILDERS MECHANIC,
APPROVAL PRIOR Tt
CONTRACT.

A. PLUMBING SUBCON
SUBMIT PLANS, RISEF
REQUIRED BY THE <L
B- FOR PURFOSES O
DRANINGS MAY BE I
THAT OFFSETS, BENC
LOCATIONS ARE NOT
MAKE USE OF ALL O
AND SHALL VERIFY -
SUB-MIT COPY OF Sf
TECT PRIOR TO CON
CONFORMANCE WITH
NORK.

ELECTRICAL

| ELECTRICAL SYSTE
THE BUILDERS ELECT
APPROVAL PRIOR Tt
CONTRACT.
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4 )
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY ATTACHING TWO SILT FENCES
Erosion and Sedimentation controls are performance 1st Fence
based criteria. If the BMPs provided do not prevent soils i - [ | [ |
from leaving a construction site, then the Contractor is Er ® 2nd Fence
required to employ additional procedures to provide clean
runoff from a site. Place the end post

- = of the second fence
inside the end post
of the first fence.
Rotate both post at

§ : least 180 degrees in
Filter Fabric . 9! .
Spacing of Posts to be Material _//-'/’ a clockwise direction
6—10 feet apart to create a tight
seal with the fabric
. ; material
Direction of
runoff waters Drive both posts
{ ‘ ; about 10 inches
into the ground
—— — " [EM___ and bury the flap.
N.T.S.
Filter fabric material X
securely fastened to Approximately 8
For additional strength filter the posts or wire inches of filter fabric
fabric material can be mesh if used. material must extend
attached to a 6” (Max.) \ intoho tgeﬂ<}tf;1 and be
- wire mesh screen which has anchored wi
Backfilled Trench been fastened to the posts. N compacted backfill
‘\\/\\ ¢ Wood material
O or steel \({
posts Runoff
N.T.S.
NN Z NS
\~«5%%
10" (Min.) \\\/// \\//\\'
RN ;
K /\\/\\ Approximate
YONRIYN  4°x4” trench
LR
ULV
N.T.S.
N
CITY OF CLEARWATER INDEX NO. | PAGE NO.
5/18/15 | CONTRACTOR NOTE ADDED SR. ER%ISII,:JE;RI:%BEPQI’T}M:#ITON FILTER Iﬁ/i]B.ARII_(IJ_INSCI;L'? FENCE 607 1 oF 3
(IS REVISION DESCRIPTION AFP L CONTROL POLICY RIEVIgISJN 2/22/2016 J’
HARDWOODS PINES
Drip_line
A SPECIFICATIONS — WOOD BARRIER
Drip line
1. Minimum radius to be protected:
A. Hardwoods — 2/3 drip line
B. Conifers & Sabal Palms — Entire drip line.
2. Uprights — No less than 2” X 2" lumber.
3. Horizontals — No less than 1" X 4” lumber.
4. Barriers shall be erected around all protected
trees and palms, and inspected by city
representative before construction begins.
5. Upright posts are to be at least 4 feet in
length with @ minimum of 1 foot anchored in
ground and 3 feet above ground.
6. Barriers to remain in place until all paving,
construction and heavy equipment is out of
area.
Further information may be obtained from the Horizontal
L Land Resource Specialists at 562—4575 and I orizonta
2/3 of drip line 562-4558. A Entire drip line )
| Horizontal | | ‘
i T n | Upright
£ £
: ) k T - J1L
o] el
Jl_ '\
< <
: | ] |
N.T.S. N.T.S.
. g
(10722718 ] PHONE NUMBERS s (ClTY OF CLEARWATER INDEX NO. | PAGE NO.
5/17/12 | DEPARTMENT NAME M ENG'NELT:'SS%ZQ?MENT TREE BARRICADES 909 1 oF 1
L DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION APPJL DETAILS J l RLEQI.IIEIS(';I’N 10/22/18}

SITE AREA CALCULATIONS

TOTAL SITE AREA 12,740 SF
EXISTING BUILDING 3,821 SF
PROPOSED GARAGE EXPANSION 245 SF

CONCRETE WALKWAYS AND DRIVEWAYS 1,641 SF
IMPERVIOUS RATIO PROPOSED: 5,707 /12,740 = 45%

IMPERVIOUS RATIO ALLOWED: MAX 60.0%

NOTES

IT IS NOT THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS TO SHOW ALL EROSION CONTROL,
TEMPORARY DRAINAGE, AND INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY TO
PREVENT EROSION. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE EROSION CONTROL/
SEDIMENTATION BARRIER (HAY BALES OR SILTATION CURTAIN) TO PREVENT
SILTATION OF ADJACENT PROPERTY, STREETS, STORMWATERS AND
WATERWAYS. IN ADDITION, CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE STRAW, MULCH OR
OTHER SUITABLE MATERIAL ON GROUND IN AREAS WHERE CONSTRUCTION
RELATED TRAFFIC IS TO ENTER AND EXIT SITE. IF, IN THE OPINION OF THE
ENGINEER AND/OR LOCAL AUTHORITIES, EXCESSIVE QUANTITIES OF EARTH ARE
TRANSPORTED OFF-SITE EITHER BY NATURAL DRAINAGE OR BY VEHICULAR
TRAFFIC, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE AND CLEAN SAID EARTH TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE ENGINEER AND/OR AUTHORITIES.

SILT FENCE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AROUND THE PROJECT SITE AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 104 OF THE FDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION. FILTER FABRIC FOR SILT FENCE AND
INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 985 OF THE FDOT
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

RUBBLE RIPRAP SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH SECTION 530-2.2.2 OF FDOT
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. FILTER FABRIC FOR CHECK DAMNS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 514 OF THE FDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT
THE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS WHERE APPLICABLE OR AT LOCATIONS
DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER. THE QUANTITY OF TEMPORARY EROSION AND
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DEVICE MAY BE INCREASED OR DECREASED FROM
THAT SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS BASED ON WEATHER, CONSTRUCTION
PROCEDURES AND ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS THAT OCCUR DURING
CONSTRUCTION. SUCH VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS ALTERATIONS
IN THE DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION OF A CHANGE IN THE CHARACTER OF WORK

ya)
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A202

EXISTING BEDROOM#3
o Ceiling Height= 10" - 10"

2| _ 6"

141_6"

N

7

(D6 )2

EXISTING BEDROOM#2
Ceiling Height= 8' - 10"

8'-39/16"

NEW CLOSET

12'-11"

1

s
~

5! _ Oll

A301 P4 [
<

AIC

A/IC

EXISTING BEDROOM#1
Ceiling Height=8' - 10"

43 SF

New Powder Room

DN

7! _ 7"

1 |

1ST FLOOR PLAN PROPOSED

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR # | Rough Width | HEIGHT | Comments Function | Phase Created
A201 D1 3-0" 7'-0" POWDER ROOM Interior New Construction
D2 3'-0" 7-0" LAUNDRY/MUDROOM Interior New Construction
1 D3 3'-0" 7-0" LAUNDRY/MUDROOM Interior New Construction
D5 16'- 0" 7-0" GARAGE DOOR Exterior New Construction
D6 7'-0" 7'-0" CLOSET FOLDING DOUBLE DOOR Interior New Construction
D7 3'-0" 7-0" PATIO DOOR Exterior New Construction
—— Hatched Area (209SF) Indicates Existing Floor
To Be Raised to Level 0'-0"
EXISTING FAMILY ROOM
Ceiling Height=10"- 7"
9-4" Exist Elect Panel to Remain
EXIST FF -0' - 6";5 To7)
{ D7
¢ Counter HT
Cabinets NEW W&D 5,
= | o
% '\ 12'-01/2"
[m]
o =
t = N~
o] NEW FF 0’ - 0" e %
g New Laundry/Mudroom ' ]
> 141SF r-11
A 7
| sTEP DOWN
2'-0" 46" 12'-0" s g
7 New Tall © =5
L1 L1 11 Cabinets &y ZzO A/C
3 ‘ .
a; o 2 New G St
. 55 ‘r ,,,,, -‘F 3 ~ ew (arage storage WH WH
2 @ ! ! N New Location
|| __Dishwasher |
_T
o )
o N = 5
i 1
EXIST FF Q' - Q0" o )
¢ ¢ 0 2
_ ] )
o -I
as
Z =
==z
<
(2
&
5
&
I I -
S
I I = %
| I <
@ o
| | &
| | 8
I I
2 2 2 | I
I I
(D5 )
2
A201 1I_6ll 16!_0" 1!_6"
7
19! - Oll

VERIFY DIMENTION IN FIELD

A202

WALL LEGEND

EXISTING:
CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

EXISTING:

WALL TYPE [W4]
2X4 STUDS @ 16" OC W. 1/2" EA SIDE. (1/2" CEMENT
BOARD IN WET LOCATIONS)

WALL TYPE [W6]
2X6 STUDS @ 16" OC W. 1/2" EA SIDE. (1/2" CEMENT
BOARD IN WET LOCATIONS)

WALL TYPE [C8]
16X8X8 CMU WALL: (EXTERIOR SIDE: EXT CEMENT
PLASTER, MATCH EXISTING FINISH AND WALL
COLOR)

GENERAL NOTES

A

WORK AREAS TONED IN GRAY ARE NOT IN
CONTRACT. PARTITIONS FACING AREA OF WORK
ARE IN SCOPE.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS
GOVERN.

DIMENSIONS AND ALIGNMENTS SHOWN ARE FROM
FINISH FACE UNO.

PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING TO REMAIN
SURFACES AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION AND NEW
CONSTRUCTION (WALLS, CEILINGS, MILLWORK,
TRIMWORK, METAL, AND SIMILAR). PROVIDE NEW
FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS)

PROVIDE KNOCKDOWN GYPSUM FINISH AT ALL NEW
WALLS AND CEILINGS.

COORDINATE WITH OWNER (BASEBOARD TYPES,
DOOR TRIM TYPES, DOOR HARDWARE COLOR,
INTERIOR WALL PAINT COLOR,

NEW PLUMBING SUPPLY LINES TO RESTROOM TO BE
TIED TO EXISTING WATER HEATER

REFER TO OWNER PROVIDED GOTECHNICAL
REPORT FOR SITE PREPARATION.

NEW PLUMBING LINES TO BE COPPER.

SHEET NOTES

01 PROVIDE IN WALL SOUND BATT INSULATION

© Copyright 2024 John Pantazes, AIA. Duplication or reproduction by any means without the express written consent of John Pantazes, AIA. is a violation of Federal and international law. The information contained on this document are the intellectual property of John Pantazes, AIA. and all rights thereto are Reserved.
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z AR#92860
A201 _Z 0: 727.871.2042
g jpantazes@icloud.com
1 g
E —
2
i
= WALL LEGEND
]
ExiSTNG:
CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN £
EXISTING: | 5 Matt Jamison
CONSTRUCTIONTOBE REMOVED g|| President
g NONE Constructors Inc.
g 1715 Missouri Ave N #8
WALL TYPE [W4] 5 Clearwater, Florida 33756
2X4 STUDS @ 16" OC W. 1/2" EA SIDE. (1/2" CEMENT £ 0: 727.286.7783
BOARD IN WET LOCATIONS) M: 727.412.1203
|:I . “. o matt@n9neconstructors.com
} WALL TYPE [W6] E —
| 2X6 STUDS @ 16" OC W. 1/2" EA SIDE. (1/2" CEMENT 5 Protect Status:
3"/1-0" | BOARD IN WET LOCATIONS) £ roject Status:
3"/ 10" > | 2 PERMIT SET
—_— EXIST BALCONY [ g —
| WALL TYPE [C8] sl Project:
; 16X8X8 CMU WALL: (EXTERIOR SIDE: EXT CEMENT z
| PLASTER, MATCH EXISTING FINISH AND WALL 2 O
| COLOR) 3 LN
| % N
N b 1 5 ™M
v i s ™M
w2 2 ][] ; 1| acoe GENERAL NOTES -
| .
‘ : S
16'-2" 12-0" - | A WORK AREAS TONED IN GRAY ARE NOT IN K fy
| CONTRACT. PARTITIONS FACING AREA OF WORK g ©
| ARE IN SCOPE. £ Q
| B DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS g %
3 & | GOVERN. N m
N N | C  DIMENSIONS AND ALIGNMENTS SHOWN ARE FROM £ CD
| FINISH FACE UNO. B GJ O 'C;
| D PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING TO REMAIN ° o
3" 10" | SURFACES AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION AND NEW C C
T | CONSTRUCTION (WALLS, CEILINGS, MILLWORK, q) O
3"/ 1-0" o | TRIMWORK, METAL, AND SIMILAR). PROVIDE NEW O 8
-~ 0 .S Y | FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS) — -O ©
= | E  PROVIDE KNOCKDOWN GYPSUM FINISH AT ALL NEW m | C
. | WALLS AND CEILINGS. N (D ©
|
> | F COORDINATE WITH OWNER (BASEBOARD TYPES, =
| DOOR TRIM TYPES, DOOR HARDWARE COLOR, C GJ ™M
| INTERIOR WALL PAINT COLOR
- NO CHANGE TO 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR SPACE > ! : m o
EXISTING TO REMAIN | G NEW PLUMBING SUPPLY LINES TO RESTROOM TO BE < i
| TIED TO EXISTING WATER HEATER
- | H REFER TO OWNER PROVIDED GOTECHNICAL o
| REPORT FOR SITE PREPARATION. Drawing Title:
= |
| NEW PLUMBING LINES TO BE COPPER.
K 3 PROPOSED
3"/11_0" i SECOND FLOOR
TS5 I |
‘ RF100 PLAN
| ASPHALT SHINGLES
5-5" L 13'-3" 2r-1" | DESCRIPTION: ASPHALT SHINGLES
77 MANUFACTURER: GAF
% | COLOR: MATCH EXTSTING
RF100 | FINISH: MATCH EXISTING
NEW ROOF STRUCTURE, ! LOCATION: 3:12 ROOF SLOPE —
CONNECT TO EXISTING ROOF | CONSTRUCTION: (30 YR APHALT HINGLE ROOF) +( PEEL AND STICK UNDERLAYMENT) + ( Revision
EXISTING RAIL TO BE REMOVED SLOPE AND FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING | 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH CLIPS, NAIL W 8D @ 6" OC IN FILED AND 4" OC ON 5
AND REPLACED WITH CMU WALL - | EDGES) =
- EXIST BALCONY |
o) |
2 | ROOF SPECIFICATIONS
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SPECIFICATIONS

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
a. LATEST ADOPTED ISSUE OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
b. NFPA 72 AND 101
¢. REGULATIONS OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
2. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL LABOR, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES NECESSARY FOR
COMPLETE AND SAFE INSTALLATION OF THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS
AND NOTED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS HEREINAFTER. ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT
SHALL IN GENERAL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
GENERAL PROVISIONS FOR ELECTRICAL WORK
. ELECTRICAL SERVICE
WIRING, DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES
LIGHTING FIXTURES AND LAMPS
e. GROUNDING SYSTEM
f. FIRE ALARM DEVICES
3. GENERAL PROVISIONS FOR ELECTRICAL WORK
a. DRAWINGS: ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS CONSIDERED DIAGRAMMATIC AND INDICATE GENERAL
ARRANGEMENT OF WORK AND SYSTEMS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS TO VERIFY
LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT, ETC. CHECK DRAWINGS OF OTHER TRADES TO VERIFY EXACT SPACE
CONDITIONS OR UNDERGROUND LINES.
b. QUALITY OR MATERIALS: NEW, BEST OF THEIR RESPECTIVE KIND, FREE FROM DEFECTS, AND
LISTED BY UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORIES, INC. OR BEARING THEIR LABEL.
c. CURRENT CHARACTERISTICS: SERVICES 120/240 VOLT 1 PHASE, 3
WIRE, 60 HERTZ WITH GROUNDED NEUTRAL AS NOTED.
d. SHOP DRAWINGS: SUBMIT FOUR (4) COPIES OF SHOP DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING FIXTURES AND
PANELBOARDS. OBTAIN APPROVAL BEFORE EQUIPMENT IS ORDERED, BUILT OR INSTALLED.
e. FOUNDATIONS: CONCRETE, 1 PART PORTLAND CEMENT, 2 PARTS FINE AGGREGATE AND 4
PARTS COARSE AGGREGATE, PUDDLED, SMOOTH FINISH, PROVIDE FOR OUTDOOR LIGHTING
FIXTURES.
f. EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING: EXCAVATE, BACKFILL AND RESTORE SURFACES FOR ALL
ELECTRICAL WORK.
g. TESTS:PERFORM AS NOTED AND IN PRESENCE OF ARCHITECT OWNER REP.PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED
LABOR AND MATERIAL. REPAIR OR REPLACE DEFECTIVE WORK AS DIRECTED.
h. ALL NEW WORK TO BE INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM INTERFERENCE TO EXISTING FACILITIES.

o0 oo

4. ELECTRICAL SERVICE
a. PROVIDE COMPLETE UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT AS INDICATED. ALL
WORK REQUIRED SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH UTILITY COMPANY'S REQUIREMENTS AND
SHALL INCLUDE PAYMENT FOR SERVICE CONNECTION, ETC.
5. WIRING, DISTRIBUTION AND DEVICES
a. CONDUCTORS: COPPER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM STANDARDS, SIZE REFERENCES AWG.
CONDUCTORS NO. 10 AND SMALLER SIZE SOLID, NO. 8 AND LARGER STRANDED. INSULATION
OF CONDUCTOR RUBBER OR THERMOPLASTIC, TYPES NM AND NMX.

b. DISCONNECT SWITCHES: GENERAL DUTY, HORSEPOWER RATED FOR MOTOR LOADS 250
VOLT RATING, FUSED OR NON-FUSED AS NOTED; NUMBER OF POLES AS INDICATED, COVER
INTERLOCKED WITH SWITCH. ENCLOSURE NEMA 1 FOR INDOOR USE AND NEMA 3R FOR
WEATHERPROOF APPLICATIONS. SWITCH SIMILAR TO SQUARE "D" OR APPROVED EQUAL.

c. SERVICE DISCONNECT SWITCHES: GENERAL DUTY, 250 VOLT RATING, FUSED AS
NOTED, 3 POLE, COVER INTERLOCKED WITH SWITCH, QUICK-MAKE, QUICK-BREAK SWITCH
MECHANISMS. SUITABLE FOR USE AS SERVICE EQUIPMENT INCLUDING GROUNDING
PROVISIONS. DISCONNECT PROVISIONS FOR ALL UNGROUNDED AND GROUNDED CONDUCTORS
AND FUSEHOLDERS FOR HIGH INTERRUPTING CAPACITY FUSES. COMPLETE WITH NEMA 1
ENCLOSURE. SWITCH SIMILAR TO SQUARE "D" OR APPROVED EQUAL.

d. CIRCUIT BREAKERS: MOLDED CASE, THERMAL-MAGNETIC QUICK-MAKE, QUICK-BREAK, PLUG-IN
TYPE WITH MANUALLY OPERATED INSULATED TRIP-FREE HANDLE. MULTI-POLE TYPES WITH
INTERNAL COMMON TRIP BAR. TERMINALS SUITABLE FOR COPPER OR ALUMINUM CONDUCTORS.
INTERRUPTING CAPACITY MINIMUM 10,000 RMS SYMMETRICAL AMPERE AT 120 VOLT AC.
CIRCUIT BREAKERS SIMILAR TO SQUARE "D" TYPE QO, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

e. PANELBOARDS: VOLTAGE, PHASING AND AMPERE RATINGS AS INDICATED, CIRCUIT BREAKER
TYPE AS INDICATED, BUS BARS, HARD DRAWN COPPER, MINIMUM 98% CONDUCTIVITY,
GALVANIZED STEEL BACK BOX, DOOR AND TRIM. ALL CORNERS LAPPED AND WELDED,
HARDWARE CHROME PLATED WITH FLUSH LOCK AND CATCH. HINGES SEMI-CONCEALED, 5
KNUCKLE STEEL WITH NON-FERROUS PINS, 180 To OPENINGS. MINIMUM GUTTER SPACE 5-3/4
INCH SIDES, TOP AND BOTTOM. INCREASE SIZE WHERE REQUIRED BY CODE. DIRECTORY
HOLDER COMPLETE WITH CLEAR PLASTIC TRANSPARENT COVER INDICATING TYPEWRITTEN LIST
OF FEEDER CABLES, CONDUIT SIZES CIRCUIT NUMBERS, OUTLETS OF EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED,
AND THEIR LOCATION. CIRCUIT BREAKER TYPE PANELBOARDS SIMILAR TO SQUARE "D" TYPE
NQO OR APPROVED EQUAL.

f. WIRING DEVICES: ALL DEVICES THE PRODUCT OF THE SAME MANUFACTURER. WALL SWITCHES
SINGLE POLE, 20 AMPERE, 120 VOLT, SIMILAR TO P&S CATALOG NUMBER 20ACI-WHITE.
WALL SWITCHES THREE-WAY, 20 AMPERE, 120 VOLT, SIMILAR TO P&S CATALOG NUMBER 6300
-WHITE.

g. DEVICE PLATES: PROVIDE FOR ALL OUTLETS WHERE DEVICES ARE INSTALLED. METAL
PLATES SIMILAR TO P&S CATALOG NUMBER-9300. PROVIDE ENGRAVED MARKING FOR SPECIAL
OUTLETS.
h. DIMMERS: 120 VOLT, FLUSH MOUNTED, CAPACITY AS NOTED. SOLID-STATE TYPE WITH
CALIBRATED LINEAR SLIDE CONTROL, SIMILAR TO LUTRON N-600 TO N-2000 SERIES OR
APPROVED EQUAL. (MINIMUM 600 WATT)
6. LIGHTING FIXTURES AND LAMPS: FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE SYSTEM OF LIGHTING
FIXTURES, LAMPS, ACCESSORIES AND SUPPORTS AS SPECIFIED AND INDICATED. FOR TYPES
REFER TO SCHEDULE.

7. GROUNDING SYSTEM

a. GENERAL: FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE SYSTEM OF GROUND CONDUCTORS, ELECTRODES
AND ACCESSORIES TO EFFECTIVELY AND PERMANENTLY GROUND ELECTRIC SERVICE. RACEWAYS
AND DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT AND LIGHTING FIXTURES OF THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.

b. SERVICE: GROUND NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR THROUGH DISCONNECTING LINK AND GROUND TERMINAL
TO WATER PIPE AND GROUND ROD AS PER CODE. RUN INSULATED GROUND CONDUCTOR IN
PVC CONDUIT (WITH CONDUCTOR CONNECTED TO CONDUIT) THROUGH GROUND FITTING
AT EACH END FROM SERVICE TO GROUND ELECTRODES (UNDERGROUND WATER PIPE AND
GROUND ROD). BARE COPPER ALLOWED IN ACCESSIBLE SPACES ONLY.

c. EQUIPMENT: GROUND NON-CURRENT CARRYING METAL PARTS OF SERVICE SWITCH,
PANELBOARD, METER FRAME, RACEWAYS AND LIGHTING FIXTURES. TEST FOR CONTINUITY;
PROVIDE WRITTEN CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE.

8. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM:

INDIVIDUAL UNITS - PROVIDE STAND ALONE SMOKE DETECTORS. EACH DEVICES SHALL BE 120 VOLT.
CONNECTED (WITH BATTERY BACK UP) TO AREA ELECTRICAL. AND WIRED TO SOUND TOGETHER.

9. INSTALLATION:
a. SECURE ALL SUPPORTS TO BUILDING STRUCTURE AS SPECIFIED UNDER RACEWAYS. SUPPORT
HORIZONTAL RUNS OF METALLIC CONDUIT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET APART. SUPPORT RACEWAY
RISERS AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL. RUN EXPOSED RACEWAYS PARALLEL WITH OR AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO WALLS.

b. LOCATIONS INDICATED FOR LOCAL WALL SWITCHES ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS. AT OR
NEAR DOORS, INSTALL SWITCH ON SIDE OPPOSITE HINGE, VERIFY FINAL DOOR HINGE
LOCATION IN FIELD PRIOR TO SWITCH OUTLET INSTALLATION.

c. VERIFY LOCATIONS OF OUTLETS AND SWITCHES IN FINISHED ROOMS WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS OF INTERIOR DETAILS AND FINISH. IN CENTERING OUTLETS AND LOCATING BOXES
AND OUTLETS, ALLOW FOR OVERHEAD PIPES, DUCTS AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, VARIATIONS
IN FIREPROOFING AND PLASTERING, WINDOW AND DOOR TRIM, PANELING, HUNG CEILINGS AND
THE LIKE, AND CORRECT ANY INACCURACY RESULTING FROM FAILURE TO DO SO WITHOUT
EXPENSE TO OWNER.

d. JUNCTION AND PULL BOXES: LOCATE GENERALLY NOT EXPOSED IN FINISHED SPACES. WHERE
NECESSARY, REROUTE OR MAKE OTHER ARRANGEMENTS FOR CONCEALMENT. PROVIDE
PULL BOXES AS INDICATED AND WHEREVER NECESSARY TO FACILITATE PULLING OF WIRE AND
COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH OTHER TRADES. COVERS OF JUNCTION AND PULL BOXES SHALL
BE ACCESSIBLE.

e. SUPPORT PANEL, JUNCTION AND PULL BOXES INDEPENDENTLY TO BUILDING STRUCTURE WITH
NO WEIGHT BEARING ON CONDUITS.
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APPLICATION OF STUCCO (EXTERIOR PLASTER) MUST g ' €°F FLo C .
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AREINDICATED ON DRAWINGS. REFER TO FBC RES 2023 | @ D AR92860 g~
|/l - o 1 00
(8TH EDITION), SECTION R703.4. AND R903.2 APPROVED 2 o \\
CORROSION-RESISTIVE FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED < = % é" )
AT ALL ROOFING SYSTEM INTERRUPTIONS, - '?QGQ‘ ‘\
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AND IN THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE IN SUCH A = 20007101 I
MANNER AS TO PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER INTO THE 3 John Pant Architect
WALL CAVITY OR PENETRATION OF WATER TO THE 5 ohn Fantazes Architec
BUILDING STRUCTURAL FRAMING COMPONENTS. THE 2 AR#92860
FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE s 0: 727.871.2042
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH AND SHALL BE INSTALLED TO 5 jpantazes@icloud.com
PREVENT WATER FROM REENTERING THE EXTERIOR g '
WALL ENVELOPE. APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTANT g
FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL OF THE s
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: =
1. AT TOP OF ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR §
OPENINGS IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE LEAK PROOF,
EXCEPT THAT SELF-FLASHING WINDOWS HAVING A s
CONTINUOUS LAP OF NOT LESS THAN 1-1/8 INCHES (28 £
MM) OVER THE SHEATHING MATERIAL AROUND THE s
PERIMETER OF THE OPENING, INCLUDING CORNERS, 2
DO NOT REQUIRE ADDITIONAL FLASHING; JAMB £
FLASHING MAY ALSO BE OMITTED WHEN SPECIFICALLY S
APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. 2
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2. AT THE INTERSECTION OF CHIMNEYS OR OTHER £
MASONRY CONSTRUCTION WITH FRAME OR STUCCO 2
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3. UNDER AND AT THE ENDS OF MASONRY, WOOD OR E
) METAL COPINGS AND SILLS. g
4. CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE ALL PROJECTING WOOD 5
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GENERAL NOTES:

APPLICATION OF STUCCO (EXTERIOR PLASTER) MUST
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC R703.7, ASTM
C926 AND C1063.

FLASHING NOTES:

DUE TO CLARITY NOT ALL REQUIRED FLASHING
AREINDICATED ON DRAWINGS. REFER TO FBC RES 2023
(8TH EDITION), SECTION R703.4. AND R903.2 APPROVED
CORROSION-RESISTIVE FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED
AT ALL ROOFING SYSTEM INTERRUPTIONS,
TERMINATIONS, INTERSECTIONS, AND PENETRATIONS
AND IN THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE IN SUCH A
MANNER AS TO PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER INTO THE
WALL CAVITY OR PENETRATION OF WATER TO THE
BUILDING STRUCTURAL FRAMING COMPONENTS. THE
FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH AND SHALL BE INSTALLED TO
PREVENT WATER FROM REENTERING THE EXTERIOR
WALL ENVELOPE. APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTANT
FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL OF THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. AT TOP OF ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR
OPENINGS IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE LEAK PROOF,
EXCEPT THAT SELF-FLASHING WINDOWS HAVING A
CONTINUOUS LAP OF NOT LESS THAN 1-1/8 INCHES (28
MM) OVER THE SHEATHING MATERIAL AROUND THE
PERIMETER OF THE OPENING, INCLUDING CORNERS,
DO NOT REQUIRE ADDITIONAL FLASHING; JAMB
FLASHING MAY ALSO BE OMITTED WHEN SPECIFICALLY
APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

2. AT THE INTERSECTION OF CHIMNEYS OR OTHER
MASONRY CONSTRUCTION WITH FRAME OR STUCCO
WALLS, WITH PROJECTING LIPS ON BOTH SIDES UNDER
STUCCO COPINGS.

3. UNDER AND AT THE ENDS OF MASONRY, WOOD OR
METAL COPINGS AND SILLS.

4. CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE ALL PROJECTING WOOD
TRIM.

5. WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STAIRS
ATTACH TO A WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLY OF WOOD-
FRAME CONSTRUCTION.

6. AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS.

7. AT BUILT-IN GUTTERS.

8. WHENEVER THERE IS A CHANGE IN ROOF SLOPE OR
DIRECTION.

9. AT ROOF CRICKET OR SADDLE.

10. AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

WINDOW NOTE:

ALL NEW WINDOWS MUST MEET A MINIMUM 'U'-VALUE OF 0.4 OR
LESS AND A 'SHGC' OF 0.25 OR LESS. (UTILIZING THE
PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD FOR EXISTING STRUCTURES)

*EGRESS NOTE:

EACH BEDROOM MUST HAVE ONE WINDOW THAT
COMPLIES WITH EGRESS CODES, IF THERE IS NO ACCESS
TO EXTERIOR THROUGH A DOOR. THE WINDOW MUST
HAVE A MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT OF 44" ABOVE FINISH
FLOOR LINE OF THAT PARTICULAR ROOM
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COMPONENTS AND CLADDING PRESSURE ZONES ;o: \\ &a:e\\‘P Nrﬂe".. -
| T =
Termit Protection to be Provided per FBC 3 3 -
TERMITE PROTECTION 2023 Residential Section R318 LEGEND = NG
a a = IN .
i '-. [ N
SECTION R318 PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES i ® o e ® : b4 (\\.0.. AB92860 :'0 \\
e T WALLTYPE[CS) B B ? =% ..-'\/("‘\\
. rmi I I . " 3 .... ....
Termite protection shall be provided by registered termiticides, including soil applied pesticides, (1) #5 VERTICAL RODS. GROUT CELL SOLID @ 48" 0.C MAX. % ‘ﬂ, 'E'B“Pl?‘o‘b “
baiting systems, and pesticides applied to wood, or other approved methods of termite g l,' 1 ] ]
protection labeled for use as a preventative treatment to new construction. See Section 202, FOOTING TYPE [F1] £ 27771
REGISTERED TERMITICIDE. Upon completion of the application of the termite protective treatment, 16" WIDE X 16" DEEP CONCRETE FOOTING W/ (3) #5 CONTINUOUS © 196 © L John Pantazes Architect
a Certificate of Compliance shall be issued to the building department by the licensed pest control AND #3 BARS @ 24" 0.C. TRANSVERSE z AR#92860
company that contains the following statement: “The building has received a complete treatment g
for the prevention of subterranean termites. Treatment is in accordance with rules and laws & 0: 727.871.2042
established by the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services.” 3 jpantazes@icloud.com
I ®
GENERAL NOTES v 12 PP P | ————
GABLE ROOFS WALL ZONES 5
2oep <270 W/ 7° < & < 30° HIP OR GABLE ROOF SLOPE g
A W8§E ﬁgg?ﬁ ggggg IN GRAY ARE NOT IN CONTRACT. PARTITIONS FACING AREA OF COMPONENTS AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURE CHART %
B GC TO FIELD VERYFY EXISTING T.O CMU WALL HEIGHT AND BEARING CONDITION. MATCH COMPONENTS AND CLADDING COMPONENTS AND CLADDING =
EXISTING. ULTIMATE PRESSURE SCHEDULE ULTIMATE PRESSURE SCHEDULE :
C GCTOFIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB HEIGHT AND MATCH EXISTING HEIGHT WALLS, DOORS AND WINDOWS ROOFS 3
D REBAR LAP 48 BAR DIAMETERS ENCLOSED BUILDING ENCLOSED BUILDING g
E MIN. LINTEL BEARING 4" GC5+/-0.18 GCz+/-0.18 g
(+) INDICATES INWARD; (-) INDICATES OUTWARD (+) INDICATES INWARD; (-) INDICATES OUTWARD 8
EFFECTIVE AREA OF ZONE 5: WITHIN &' OF | ZONE 4: NOT WITHIN @' | EFFECTIVE AREA OF £
COMPONENT CORNER OF CORNER COMPONENT ZONE 3 ZONE 2 ZONE 1 :
S
0 S.F.<"AREA" <20 S F. +37.7 -50.5 +37.7 409 |0 S.F.<"AREA"<20SF. +24.9 -121 +24.9 -92.0 +24.9 -69.6 -
20S.F. <"AREA" <50 S.F. +36.0 -47.0 +36.0 -39.2  |20S.F.<"AREA" <50 S.F. +22.7 -103 +22.7 -79.2 +22.7 -59.7 %
50 S.F. < "AREA" < 100 S F. +33.7 -426 +33.7 -36.9 §
50 S.F. <"AREA"< 100 S.F. | +19.7 -80.4 +19.7 -62.7 +19.7 -46.9 E
100 S.F. <"AREA" <200 S.F. | +32.1 -39.2 +32.1 -353 =
- . 200 S.F. <"AREA" <500 S.F. | +30.3 -35.8 +30.3 335 5
> 100 S.F. +17.6 -63.3 +17.6 -50.3 +17.6 -37.2 &
>500 S.F. +28.1 -313 +28.1 -313 3
NOTES: | ALL BUILDING ELEMENTS EXPOSED TO WIND SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS TO RESIST THE WIND PRESSURES 5
INDICATED AND TO MEET OTHER CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR AND WATER INTRUSION. WIND LOADS ABOVE ARE ULTIMATE LOADS. USE 5 ‘ e 1
ULTIMATE WIND PRESSURE W/ ASCE7-22 LOAD COMBINATIONS, MULTIPLY LOADS BY 0.6 TO OBTAIN NOMINAL LOADS. 8
<
NEW SINK UNDER THE g Matt Jamison
EXIST.WINDOW s President
STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS ¢l NONE Constructors Inc.
- S 1715 Missouri Ave N #8
T OO | EVEL 00" NEW LOCATION W8D DESIGN CRITERIA 5|  clearwater, Fiorida 33756
£ 0: 727.286.7783
BASIS OF DESIGN: 2 M: 727.412.1203
ALL CONSTRUCTION IS DESIGNED AS FOLLOWS: % matt@n9neconstructors.com
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION 2023 AS FOLLOWED BELOW: ] ———
, T : FBC, EXISTING BUILDING-2023 5 ) _
. Ce RN FBC. RESIDENTIAL-2023 E Project Status:
4 e e et e o PERMIT SET
: o “ R - B DEAD LOADS g ——
B IV R R AR ROOF 15 PSF 5| Project:
Dt e L e e e 7 LIVE LOADS g O
St Ta e U s e T e e e FLOOR 40 PSF 3 LN
g T T e T e S ROOF 20 PSF ™
| IR [ ] BTN R ) DU SRR T RAINLOAD  N/APSF ]
- 2N s T T e T e e e T T RAIN INTENSITY 4.07 INIHR 8 L
[&) [ee] 4 ‘e N B « /:’ - :/" A N N voe Tl \*_ S
= ! g 1] 1 R ] 4 = l_\
= i ‘_ST \ 1 1 1 \ FLOOD ZONE § —
o FLOOD ZONE X g ©
T — = & m
o c
2 — WIND LOADS g -
® e ASCE 7-22, 146 MPH WIND (ULTIMATE), 113 MPH (NOMINAL) 3 g
% @@ BUILDINGS OF ALL HEIGHTS ANALYTICAL METHOD ™ q)
T = RISK CATEGORY I = ~
e NEW|SINK ~ NEWDW EXPOSURE CATEGORY "B" g GJ O o
ROOF SLOPE:  3:12 © - - a'd
| 13'-57/16" INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS: Q
b 7 GCpi = +/- 18, ENCLOSED STRUCTURE @) D o
1-2" BASIC WIND PRESSURE: q=37.6 P.S.F. (C&C) — "E;
& EDGE DISTANCE: a=3 FT. CB U
N C
(@A) m
9
N CDU) >
g
I O' - Oll " C m
i @ 16" LONG #5 REBAR TO BE DOWELED ()
AT 32" OC FROM THE NEW SLAB INTO —
EXISTING SLAB MIN 8" SET IN EPOXY GROUT
- EDGE OF EXISTING SLAB Drawing Title:
o PLAN
v B B N B B B B B B N
SCHEDULED CEMENT
| | | | | | PLASTER. MATCH EXISTING
i B S N T R R D b - — st SCHEDULED SLAB, SEE FINISH
E L S : o [t : J \/ FOUNDATION PLAN
S R B I 8" X 8" X 16" CONCRETE
JIL H H _:-L JIL JIL JIL HRICC PR PN . SR L BLOCK UNITS W. (1) #5 BAR
L e L e AND FILL CELL SOLID W. Revision
S - A CONCRETE @ 48" OR 72" 5
B col | OC. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN 2
| R 7 - | : > Description Date
AT o renl |
I Y / : I : - x KA VORI y % Xz
| = = = - o L.E A teleanl el R )|
I\ & \l— {\‘ 7“/ f / ) A a4 - J : 2 4 a = =<r
L _ d__ - — 1.1 e i - B 2 ) = | -
-l A A I AP I e PROVIDE #3 x 05" x ., : 5
. K[ P o 20" @ 24" 0.C. < f ia . ;
e, e . e SCHEDULED CONCRETE
N AREA OF GARAGE EXTENSION 7 R o R SR FOOTING W. (3) #5 BARS
— — — — — — — — — “ CONT .
g J. ' Drawn By:Mila Ivanenko
- / Date: Project Number
. 4" CONC. SLAB - 3000 PSI, W/ 6X6 ' 05/23/25
W1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE FABRIC / /
. 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER h
. MECH. COMPACTED FILL TO 95% OF Sheet:
1 FOUNDATION PLAN N, COMPACT ° 3 FOOTING DETAIL
SCALE: 1/4"= 10" . TREAT SOIL W/ TERMITE POISONING SCALE: 11/2"= 10"
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Flll

TIE NEW LVL BEAM TO EXIST CMU WALL

(2
\s102)

TIE NEW BEAM TO EXIST COLUMN

NEW WD LVL BEAM
(3) 2'%24"

26'-111/4"

|_8||

——— EXIST FLOOR

1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

TRUSSE

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

1.

PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL FINAL DIMENSIONS, OPENINGS, ETC
WITH ARCHITECTURAL,MECHANICAL, CIVIL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE TRUSS PROFILES, CEILING HEIGHTS,
FLOOR OPENINGS AND EQUIPMENT WEIGHTS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE MECHANICAL DUCT LAYOUT THROUGH OR
BETWEEN FLOOR TRUSSES WITH TRUSS FABRICATOR PRIOR TO
FABRICATION.

. ALL WOOD AGAINST CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE

TREATED.

ARCHITECT MAKES ASSUMPTIONS ABOUT EXISTING STRUCTURAL
CONDITIONS. GC TO COORDINATE FINAL DESIGN OF THE PROPOSED LVL
BEAM WITH AN ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING
CONDITIONS WILL NEED TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD. WILL BE ALTERED AS
REQUIRED.

EXISTING FOOTER TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD. MODIFICATIONS MAY BE
NESSESARY TO COORDINATE WITH A NEW BEAM.

]

A

NEW WD LVL BEAM
(4) 2'x24"

TIE NEW BEAM TO EXIST CMU WALL

T.0.2ND FLOOR

EXTERIOR

<« EXIST.BALCONY ———»

EXIST. EXTERIOR WD WALL
GC VERIFY IN FIELD

EXIST. BALCONY TRUSS

20'- 0"

EXIST. FLOOR TRUSS

2ND FLOOR PLAN !;
11' - Oll

~T.0.1ST FLOOR

9' - 0"
5 PROPOSED LVL BEAM—
N\ 1
EXTERIOR
N B : a 1ST FLOOR PLAN 4
flo A\ 0' - 0“
OST
2 Section 1
| SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

© Copyright 2024 John Pantazes, AIA. Duplication or reproduction by any means without the express written consent of John Pantazes, AIA. is a violation of Federal and international law. The information contained on this document are the intellectual property of John Pantazes, AIA. and all rights thereto are Reserved.
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President

NONE Constructors Inc.
1715 Missouri Ave N #8
Clearwater, Florida 33756
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2

—— Existing Roof To Remain —

NO CHANGE TO 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR SPACE
EXISTING TO REMAIN

2ND FLOOR PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"

Existing Roof To Remain

GENERAL NOTES

A WORKAREAS TONED IN GRAY ARE NOT IN CONTRACT. PARTITIONS FACING AREA OF

WORK ARE IN SCOPE.

B GC TO FIELD VERYFY EXISTING T.O CMU WALL HEIGHT AND BEARING CONDITION. MATCH

EXISTING.

ol @)

REBAR LAP 48 BAR DIAMETERS
E  MIN. LINTEL BEARING 4"

GC TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB HEIGHT AND MATCH EXISTING HEIGHT

STRAP SCHEDULE

STRAP SCHEDULE
ALLOWABLE
MARK LOCATION STRAP FASTENER UPLIFT
1 |CMU TO SLOPED TRUSS HETA 20 (9)0.148 x 1 1/2 EACH|1810#
2 |OVERBUILT/OUTLOOKERS |H25 5-8d X 1-1/2' EACH  |535#
OUTLOOKERS H1A ((4) 0.131 x 1 %) EACH |545#

LINTEL SCHEDULE

MARK NO.

MIN SAFE LOAD LS;TLF)

GRAVITY / UP
34" DOOR  PRECAST Sra-18
#-8" DOOR  PRECAST oioall
6'—4" DOOR PRECAST wpeln
e 8F16-1B
8'-8" DOOR  PRECAST
#-8" WINDOW PRECAST —
5'—4" WINDOW PRECAST L
8'—0" WINDOW PRECAST 8rie-16
8F24—1B/1T

12'-0" WINDOW PRECAST

NOTES:

CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS.

TYPE DESIGNATION (SAMPLE)

4. REINFORCING PLACED IN LINTLES SHALL EXTEND 2'-0" MIN BEYOND OPENINGS.
REBAR AT TOP SEE

, SCHEDULE

PRE-CAST / PRE-STRESSED CONCRETE LINTEL SCHEDULE

2. REFER TO "STRUCTURAL NOTES", SHEET S—0, UNDER "MASONRY CONSTRUCTION" FOR ADDITIONAL

F = FILLED WITH GROUT 3 - L |
U = UNFILLED a4 H T H
QUANTITY OF CONT RENFORONG B2 H 4| .
AT BOTTOM OF LINTLE CAVITY 2 H
Q ‘ -
8F16-18/1T 26
NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF CONTINUOUS 223
o bt REINFORCING AT TOP T |« %,
NOMINAL HEIGHT: b
8-
NOMINAL

|_—— GROUT
#5 REBAR AT BOTTOM OF
LINTEL CAVITY IF REQUIRED

4—— BOTTOM REINFORCING
PROVIDED IN LINTLE BY

1. THIS TABLE BASED ON PRECAST/PRESTRESSED LINTLES AS MANUFACTURED BY "CAST CRETE / FLORIDA
ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS (TEL: 813—-621-4641)". PRECAST/PRESTRESSED LINTLES BY OTHER
MANUFACTURERS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED SAFE LOAD CAPACITIES, MATERIALS AND PERFORMANCE CRITERIA.

\J: 1-1/2" CLEAR
~————K.0. BLOCK WHERE
TOP REINF. REQUIRED
|_——STIRRUP IF REQUIRED

10d DEFORMED NAILS SPACED @ 4" O.C. AT ALL ENDS, EDGES, CUTS AND TERMINATIONS AND
@ 4" O.C. AT INTERIOR SUPPORTS FOR ROOF ZONE 1

10d DEFORMED NAILS SPACED @ 6" O.C. AT ALL ENDS, EDGES, CUTS AND TERMINATIONS AND
@ 6" O.C. AT INTERIOR SUPPORTS FOR ROOF ZONES 2 & 3

* PROVIDE BLOCKING BETWEEN —
* TRUSSES FOR THE FIRST SHEET\

u
|

/— 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD W. CLIPS

1 =
(@]
|
@ ©
| g fae)
i =
| )
: =
| (@]
S EEE e R T .
|
‘ ‘
| (—
| =
e D e =R I D I BN
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 >
N
 CMU WALL BELOW
19'-4" 2'_0"
y/
P4l

~—— ROOF TRUSSES, TYPICAL

TYP ROOF NAILING PATERN

SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"

© Copyright 2024 John Pantazes, AIA. Duplication or reproduction by any means without the express written consent of John Pantazes, AIA. is a violation of Federal and international law. The information contained on this document are the intellectual property of John Pantazes, AIA. and all rights thereto are Reserved.
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g
FBC2023 5
KEYNOTE LEGEND FOR DETAIL 5
/ CMU WALL REINF.- SEE SCHEDULE =
KEYNOTE ANNOTATION 5
<
CONCRETE SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 8
JOINTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 224.3R OR OTHER g
STANDARD 90 DEG. HOOK - £ (1) APPROVED METHODS. JOINTS ARE ONLY REQUIRED IN £
- o e oSk UNREINFORCED PLAIN CONCRETE SLABS THAT COMPLY WITH . John Pantazes Architect
T/ SLAB FBC 8TH EDITION (2023), RES., SEC. R506.2.4 z AR#92860
L @EL: SEEPLAN | - . = A'Av SRR 3 0: 727.871.2042
AL i, v — - — 1 1/4" DEEP SAWCUT CONTROL JOINT, TIME FRAME E jpantazes@icloud.com
SRR <S : < > WITHIN 4 TO 12 HOURS AFTER THE CONCRETE HAS BEEN 2
/z/ i A S (2) FINISHEDS (SEE PLAN FOR EXACT LOCATIONS), CLEAN g —
' e - ‘ ‘—‘ ‘ ‘: ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘; AND SEAL JOINT AGAINST SOIL-GAS ENTRY (FBC 8TH 2
PROVIDE 3 ADD'L VERTICAL BARS (TO all A== == EDITION (2023), SEC. F303.3)
- MATCH SCHEDULED BARS) IN |\ 48 BARDIA. < :
GROUTED CELLS AT CORNERS I N = :
| | ' = 2 CONCRETE SLAB OVER VAPOR RETARDER OVER SELECT 8
| =k @) WELL-GRADED, TERMITE TREATED FILL COMPACTED TO 95% £
. MAXIMUM DENSITY, REINFORCING AS DESIGNED BY 5
B PROVIDE CORNER BARS ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.
/ / R SAME SIZE AND SPACING £
N B AS HORIZONTAL BARS
JAPA A N s CONCRETE SLAB: SHALL BE 3-1/2" THICK (4" IN HIGH VELOCITY E
N i | (%) AREA) AND SHALL MEET MIN COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AS g
- SPECIFIED BY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER. (FBC 8TH s
=1 - = I: EDITION (2023), RES, SEC, R506.1, F303.4.5) =
-, 'R %
SHIFT INTERRUPTED VERTICAL Y, AV, =
SVAHRESNOS\%FEE;SAN,\E%SF%EG VAPOR RETARDER: 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE OR APPROVED g
EQUAL WITH JOINTS LAPPED NOT LESS THAN 6". THE VAPOR g
PLATES ARE REQUIRED CORNER INTERSECTION (5) RETARDER MAY BE OMITTED FROM GARAGES, UTILITY 5
BUILDINGS OR OTHER UNHEATED ACCESSORY STRUCTURES 5
1 TYP.CMU WALL CORNER REINF. DET. 5 BOND BEAM HOR. CORNER BAR DET oG TH N 029 e, 825
SCALE: 1"=1-0" | SCALE: 1"=1-0" REINFORCING: REINFORCED PURSUANT TO ACI 318 SEC 2.3, “
WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT MESH PLACED IN THE &
(6 MIDDLE OF THE UPPER THIRD OF THE SLAB AND IN ACCORDANCE g
WITH THE PLAN SPECIFICATIONS OR SYNTHETIC FIBER b
REINFORCEMENT INSTALLED AS DIRECTED BY THE MANUFACTURER <
OR SUPPLIER. (FBC 8TH EDITION (2023), RES, SEC. 506.2.4) <
§ Matt Jamison
NEW FOOTING PER PLAN LINE OF EXISTING SEE PLAN AND SCHEDULE FOR s E‘Bel\ﬂzd‘é”t tructors 1
FOOTING g onstructors Inc.
/ FOUDATION REINFORCEMENT 6 TYP SLAB'ON'GRADE CONT JOlNT DETA”— 1715 Missouri Ave N #8
SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" g Clearwater, Florida 33756
—— "7"BAR TO MATCH ‘ % 0: 727.286.7783
FOUNDATION REINFORCEMENT > g ™M 727.412.1203
SIZE AND QUANTITY ) = 2 matt@n9neconstructors.com
B - 24 ) Lo =ﬁ' E —
N s
4 1 / 2 Project Status:
°. e : i DENDEREERE — il PERMIT SET
. z - ——t e . i g SEE DETAILS FOR TOP OF WALL PROVIDE LAP SPLICE SEE LINTEL SCHEDULE CONTINUOUS BOND BEAM AT TOP OF g
I - - art e, ., T Z - - - CONNECTION TO STRUCTURE FOR CONTINUOUS WALL WALL - REINFORCE PER GENERAL NOTES £ —
> ‘4 : .4 ) . \A , o 4q 4 g Project:
i N » a ’ - - ‘ g O
| P} . 3 j a4 S| é Ln
W 3R SIS IIPRRIIIZLIEK W K S S S AR SSIIR LIRS £ ™
45 IN CONG. FILLED CELL #5 FILLED CELL SEE 48 db LAP LENGTH 48 db LAP LENGTH WOV Q0099 >000000000 W00 00008 VOO0 008 VOO, ,S )
' RETRO FILLED CELL 8 40
DETAIL g ]
"Z" BAR TO MATCH 3 ™
FOUNDATION REINFORCEMENT -
NEW WALL \ EXISTING WALL SIZE AND QUANTITY L \FQERTIQ%’?{LC‘EVGELNT < -
g (C
8 FOUNDATION STEP DOWN @
SCALE: 3/4"=1'0" = .
g TR 3 3
g SRRRRRRRKR S qJ
PLAN VIEW % £ -
e | o O s
W 2 % 8 © C C ad
CMU WALL REINF. - SEE SCHEDULE 2 = W w Q
. = z |_—— PROVIDE BOND BEAM SILL, O q) 8
NEW WALL EXISTING WALL PROVIDE 2 ADD'L VERTICAL BARS (TO o GROUTED SOLID, 8" (MIN.) — —O o
MATCH SCHEDULED BARS) IN BEARING EACH SIDE cU c
GROUTED CELLS ADJACENT TO ENDS " —
OF WALL OR SIDES OF OPENINGS N U) g
#5 IN CONC.FILLED CELL #5 FILLED CELL SEE % T | |
RETRO FILLED CELL DETAIL ﬂ{f ==l e TR 7 A A %.W - q) ™M
i ELES < m o
\ / \. L U]/ﬁ \ J \_ NS \ i
A
END OF WALL
M. 1o AT OPENING SHIFT INTERRUPTED VERTICAL Drawing Title:
- b BARS OVER BY ONE BLOCK WHEN I
STEEL BEAM BEARING PLATES \
ARE REQUIRED &/ STRUCTURAL
A
8 DOWELS TO MATCH VERTICAL vl CONTINUOUS VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT EACH DETAILS
- 4 TYP CMU WALL END REINF. DET. REINFORCEMENT SIZE & SPACING 1 SIDE OF OPENING-SEE JAMB REINF. SCHEDULE
g 7' 2 SCALE: 1"=1-0"
JAMB REINFORCEMENT-
PROVIDE 2 BARS PER CELL,
1 BAR EACH FACE. PROVIDE
REINFORCEMENT FOR FULL
ENTER TYPICAL VERTICAL —
VERTICAL JAMB REINFORCEMENT SCHEDULE gEINFORCEMCI;NT IN CELCL WALL HEIGHT-SEE Revision
> SCHEDULE.
PRECAST CONCRETE SILL =
0
MARBLE SILL (CASTCRETE HIWIND) :
] L] .
L | . WALL OPENING SIZE (W) = Description Date
| |\ HEIGHT ( YA
: U <8'-0" >8|_0|l >10_0ll >1 2l0l|
SCHEDULED INTERIOR i SCHEDULEDPfEéATEENRT <10-0 <12'-0 <14'-0 S
/ » PARTITION, SEE | | ' 10-0"OR LESS 2-#5 2-#6 2-#7 4-#5 PENIN
NEW FOOTING PER PLAN EXISTING FOOTING CONSTRUCTION PLAN : | SCHEDULED REINFORCEMENT 0 G
: | (BEYOND) 8" X 8" X 16" SPACING
CONNECT TO EXIST MASONRY WALL (2) #5 AT NEW FOOTING TO BE | i CONCRETE BLOCK UNITS W. (1) _
W/16" LONG HORIZONTAL #5 BAR AT 24" DOWELED INTO EXISTING FOOTING | / #5 BAR AND FILL CELL SOLID W. ’;‘OTE- BARS SHALL BE LOGATED WITH VERTICAL BAR POSITIONERS
0.C. INTO EXISTING AND NEW WALL, MIN 8" SET IN EPOXY GROUT (TYP) I : 1 CONCRETE @ 48" OR 72" OC. 2. ADJUST VERTICAL BAR LOCATION TO AVOID STEEL LINTEL BEARING
SET INEPOXY GROUT N A Tl SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ' '
SECTION "A"
Drawn By:Mila Ivanenko
2 EXIST. TO NEW MASONRY WALL CONNECTION 3 WINDOW SILL 7 TYPICAL CMU WALL REINFORCEMENT DETAIL Date:  rOl e mOer
SCALE: 11/2"=1-0" SCALE: 11/2"=1-0" SCALE: 1"=1-0" —
Sheet:
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FOR MASONRY BOND BEAM
PROVIDE HOOK ON VERTICAL SEE DETAILS FOR
INTO TOP OF BOND BEAM REINFORCING
VERTICAL REINFORCING WITH
MATCHING DOWELS IN pd
FOUNDATION, SEE PLAN FOR SIZE < MASONRY TIE BEAM
AND LOCATION
HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT N
@ 16" OC STARTING AT 1ST g pcs D ORWRE Sem
COURSE ABOVE FOUNDATION. | = OR WIRE SCREEN
LAP SPLICES 6" USE PREFAB L'S OVER CORES NOT TO
AND T'S @ WALL INTERSECTION D ,\BAEETF/LLLL/EESSFHEEL'%T

PROHIBITED) VERTICAL BAR IN
MORTAR CROSS FILLED CELLS v‘
WEBS ADJACENT TO = GROUT FILLED EACH SIDE OF
FILLED CELLS y CELL. PLACE AND JOINT

CONSOLIDATE

GROUT IN4 FT RAKE AND CAULK ——
ASTM C-90 CMU LIFTS

> SET 1ST COURSE ;
IN FULL MORTAR >
-] BEDDING

CLEAN OUT
FOUNDATION — = EIEESéJNgg’LﬁT GROUT @

LOCATIONS FOR

WALLS OVER 4' HIGH

1 SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"
1' - 4"
Ol - 8" Ol - 8"
— 4"THICK
EXISTING 4" SLAB CONCRETE SLAB
ELEV AT 0-0"
1ST FLOOR FF \. REl . v 2

EXISTING FOOTER

%
s

a

16" LONG #5 RODS
DOWELED 8" MIN. SET IN
EPOXY GROUT AT 32" O.C.
(TYP.)

=

2 NEW SLAB TO EXISTING

SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

ROOF ASSEMBLY, SEE ROOF PLAN

1 | AT EACH TRUSS

PRE MANUFACTURED ROOF

TRUSSES, S

EE FRAMING PLAN

2X6 P,T PLATE W. 1/2" DIA X 10"

LONG ANCH

ORBOLT @ 48"0.C

\

=

2'-0"0H

\ REFER TO ELEVATIONS
\

5 \k AL. DRIP EDGE,

J' FASCIA

CONCETE

\ NON VENTED SOFFIT

BOND BEAM, 1 K.O. BLOCK W.
(1) #5 REBAR. FILL SOLID W.

PRECAST CONCRETE LINTEL W.

(1) #5 BAR. FILL SOLID W.

CONCRETE

3 CMU TO SLOPED TRUSS

SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

/\ EXISTING TOP PLATE

A __— NEW PLYWD (2) 2X TOP PLATE.
" SHEATHING NAILED W/ / MIN. 2'-0" LAP
8d COMMONS AT 4" ,
0.C. (EDGE), 6" O.C. e
(EIF1T N\
P.T.BOTT. PLATE TO SLAB SIMPSON LSTA36 W/
W/ 5/8" X 6" SIMPSON TITEN (26) 10d OVER
HD & 3" X 3" X 1/8" STEEL DOUBLE TOP PLATE
WASHER AT 18" 0.C. UN.O. TO STUD

(36" 0.C. MAX.)

~——_P.T.2X'SAT 16" O.C.

: (2) P.T. 2XS TO
) — SIMPSON HD5A TO BTM 2 EXISTING STUDS W/
_ PLATE PER SPECS. 1/2'DIA. X 6"LG. THRU
4 ____(2)P.T.2XSTO BOLT AT 36" O.C.
EXISTING STUDS VERT.

5 P , ' SIMPSON LSTA36 AT
o o TOP OF EACH STUD
= OVER DBL TOP PLATE
2 ~—__1/2'd x 6"LG. THRU BOLT SIMPSON HD5A TO BTM
2 .
M AT 36" O.C. VERT. ,, / PLATE PER SPECS.

o ZETNEEE P.T. BOTT. PLATE TO

___EXISTING EXISTING _ 1 PLATE
D \ SLAB W/ 5/8" X 6

SIMPSON TITEN HD &

3"X 3" X 1/8" STEEL

“NEW WASHER AT 18" O.C.
U.N.O. (36" 0.C. MAX))

" o INEW TO EXISTING FRAME CONNECTION
x\ 8 3/4" — 1 I_O"
DOUBLE TOP
DOUBLE TOP — (2)-16d (4)-16d COM. o ﬁ PLATE
PLATE \ [ com. — < 12d COM. AT
12 OC\
)\e}dg%né — S COUBLE (3)-8d COM. \ 7 \J(G)-16d COM.
ST sTuo ,
.~ 16d COM. AT
o 12" 0.C. EA.
23 STUD
(3)-8d COM. —| ~PT BOTT. P (2) 2X12 W/ 1/2"
2184 COM. PLATE PLYWD. SPACER
@) 1\ \12d COM.
AT8"0.C.
- PTBOTT. N USE SIMPSON HEADER
PLATE (2)-8d COM. HANGERS HH4

END STUD INT. DOUBLE END STUD EXT./.BEARING WALL HEADER
CONDUIT 1-1/2"
yiee OR GREATER -
AT12 00 COMMON ~ 1 SIMPSON SS3 \@
(4)-10d \ (2)-16d N

STUDS
AT 16" OC — |

(3)-10d SIMPSON SS1
COMMON EA.
SIDE OF JOINT

TOP PLATE FASTENERS STUD SHOE

T(Z) 16d PER JOINT

INDICATES TRUSSES

OVERHANG
USE 8d RING 4'-0</\/4'-0" g\IHDéS\#LFNSGnggEETS
SHANKNAILS ~ END ZONE END ZONE

=4"0.C. FIELD AND EDGE

=4"0.C. EDGE 8" O.C. FIELD

~ NAILING DIAGRAM

e
_ MINIMUM 2X4
CROSS
BRACING (SEE
< PLAN
FOR LOCATIONS)
CONTINUOUS BOTTOM CORD
BRACING 1X4 MIN.
7 |CROSS BRACING
20'-0" MAX
"X" BRACE SEE DETAIL
ON THIS SHEET
[m)
&
o
I

200" MAX
CONTINUOUS BOTT CORD
BRACING 1X4 MIN. /\
. 3
g
<
>< |
<C
2 -
=C> <t
)
<
—] [m)
E§E &
5 3
T om
o <t
~ ] Q]
<
. |
<C
= .
=o <t
o
<
. —_— ]
o] A
w o
L

NOTE:
1) SEE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S TRUSS ENGINEERING

CUT SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL PERMANENT BRACING
THAT MAY BE REQUIRED.

2)"T" BRACING MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF PERMANENT
BRACING PROVIDED IT EXTENDS OVER AT LEAST 90% OF THE WEB.

TOP & BOTTOM CORD
GABLE END BRACING
AT 4-0" 0.C. MAX FOR
FIRST (4) ROWS OF
TRUSSES

MINIMUM PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING PLAN

IN.T.S.

(2) SIMPSON HHETA20
AT MASONRY OR (2)
SIMSPON MTS20 AT
FRAME U.N.O.

HIP GIRDER

END JACK .|
110" MAX
“%
‘(70
T CORNER JACK | ,
X
Q
<C
- *
[hd
L
=
[h'd
(@]
(&)

/\ SIMPSON HETA20 AT MASONRY

/_\
SIMPSON MTS20 AT FRAME WALLS (TYP)

~\WALL FRAME DETAILS

~ HIP FRAMING

AN.T.S.

N.T.S.
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